
513 Oral Answer.! PHALGUNA 2, laM (SAKA) Oral An.!'IDet'1I

!!II f (iT<f fW>T : l{ ;f :1"7 ~]jf 'FIT
~i<: ~ <iT~ 'f.rf~''?:if<T "ZTfJr t'-ri:r"IT
t

~'" ~ : 'f.i",,{;wr "{tffi <it
~~r ~T ,{~;'Jf ~ fir. irq': tIT<i.[ 'fLll ::r
-it qr( '.f~ D'fT.ri « <l I

A!lsets of Limited Companies in West
PakistaD

+ r Shri !(.am Katan Gupta:
'6,1. Sun Ramesl1war Tantia:

L Shri Mantri:

Will the Minister of Works, Bousinc lUld Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether any progress has been achieved regarding the transfer of
.hares of Indian nationals with limited companies in West Pakistan; and

(b) if so, the details of the success achieved and when the am~unt is to be given to Indian sharc-holci~rs?

The Deputy Mir.ister in tlt" Ministry of Works, Housing and l~~ha!Jilitation

HJ P. S. Nasker): (a) and (b).
Tn,-j.,... _>!Jares to and from Paki.-
';.:-,_..... :s not p2nnissible under the .tJt.-
ch:mge Control Regulations. There is, however, an exceptian in the case of
.. hares of non-evacuee concerns left in

;,,"sit with banks and their transfer is covered by the Indo-Pakistan Movable Property Agreement. Actual tr"'>sfer of such shares has not taken p'2-ce pending settlement of the questi0?1 of restoration of assets uf non-
('"..-"cuee Joint Stock Companies,

Slli; Rameshwal" T:;.ntia: May know wh"ther the Government is aWare that a considerable amount of money as dividends of Indian nationals is with Pakistan and if so, what steps are being taken to get that money?

The Minister of Works, Housing and R"habilitation (Shri 1\Iehr Chand Khanna): As far as dividends on
.. hares are concerned, I think there is an agreement between us and Pakistan. We are receiving payments.

There is however some difficulty about Exchange control and all that.

~Ilr. Speaker: Next question.

Idul,y IIydro-Electrlc Project

+ r Shri Koya:
Shri A. K. Gopalan:

·69. ~ Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: l Shti Bilakt Darshan:
";h'7i !;::..:....:l··yangadan:

Will the Minister of Irription and Power be p~eased to state:

(a) whether the Iduky Hydro-Electric Project in Kerala JS cl2:ncd by thE Advisory Committee on Irrigation; and

(b) if so, when the work on the proj ect is likely to begin?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Irrigation and Power (Shrl Alagesan): (a) Yes; Sir,

(b) Preliminary works on the proj C ot have already been started.

Shri Koya: May I know when the Go\'ernment expects to comp:ete the project?

Shri Alagesan: It will be completed in tile course of the Fourth Plan.

Shri Koya: May I know whether, in view of tile emergency, the Government proposes to complete it in the Third FiVe Year Plan?

Mr. Speaker: He says that it would be done in the Fourth Plan.

Shri Kunhan: May I know whether the Kerala Government approached the Central Government to get some torelgn aid in this project?

Shri Alagesan: No. It is a purely Kerala Government project. We can get foreign aid.

Mr. Speaker: 8hri Maniyang~dan.

Shri Kunhan: May I know whether the Government .....

